Applications to Entry-Level Baccalaureate Nursing Programs, state A

GENERIC BACCALAUREATE

State Seats Available*

Completed Applications
Received

Qualified

Applications

Qualified Applications
Offered Admission

Enrolled and
Registered

State A 10,285

21,071

15,175

9,521

8,215

*Seats available only include programs with seat limitations
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